# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2900872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ROBERT C. FARNAN	01/19/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVOSTE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3890 STEVE REYNOLDS BOULEVARD	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13489250

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 720-7485

**Email:** tellis@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1:12275 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 200Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35TB-178298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES GERIAK
SIGNATURE:	/James Geriak, Reg.#20233/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2004-01-19\_Assignment\_from\_Farnan-to-Novoste#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033116 FRAME: 0061

502854275

## ASSIGNMENT

Identity Of The Patent Application. I am the inventor of a patent application that I am assigning. The patent application I am assigning is entitled <u>BALLOON CATHETER WITH NON-DEPLOYABLE STENT</u>, which I executed herewith. If the patent application has already been filed, it received serial number 10/651,557 and bears a filing date of <u>August 29</u>, 2003.

The Assignee and The Assignment. I assign my patent rights to Novoste Corporation a corporation organized according to the laws of Florida, having a place of business at 3890 Steve Reynolds Boulevard, Norcross, Georgia 30093 (hereinafter "the Assignee"). The rights I assign are my entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the patent application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, including all continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all United States Letters Patent which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. I also assign to the Assignee all priority rights under the International Convention. I agree to execute, at the request of the Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for United States letters patent therefor.

Payment Received. I am making this assignment in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration. I acknowledge the receipt and sufficiency of the consideration.

Authorizations. I request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee. I authorize the attorney(s) of record in the application to insert in this assignment document the date and serial number of the application.

Further Acts. I agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for the invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application. We agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and to vest in the Assignee all rights therein, so that the Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

Interference. In the event that any application or Letters Patent that I now assign becomes involved in interference, I agree to cooperate to the best of my ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

Varie: Robert C. Farnan

Date

PATENT REEL: 033116 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 06/17/2014